Company’s results in fi scal 2009 since the Company repaid substantially all of its convertible notes on February 18, 2009 (See Note 19).

2. Correction to Previously Reported Amounts

Certain corrections have been made for the reporting of the Company’s cash fl ows related to the receipt of construction allowances.
Our Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the fi scal year ended February 3, 2007 has been revised to correct an immaterial
error in our accounting for the receipt of construction allowances, which should have been presented as fi nancing activities when
such construction allowances related to stores where the Company is considered the owner at the time of receipt, rather than as
operating or investing activities, as previously reported. The effect of this correction for the year ended February 3, 2007 was to
decrease cash provided by operating activities by $3.0 million, increase cash used in investing activities by $14.9 million and increase
cash provided by fi nancing activities by $17.9 million. The correction did not affect the previously reported results of operations of the
Company nor did it change the amount of total cash fl ows for the Company.

   As previously
Fiscal 2006   reported Correction As corrected

(In thousands)

Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 142,568 $ (2,959) $ 139,609
Net cash used in investing activities   (115,543)   (14,943)   (130,486)
Net cash provided by fi nancing activities   $ 72,353 $ 17,902 $ 90,255

Construction Allowances – The Company conducts a substantial portion of its business in leased properties. The Company may
receive reimbursement from a landlord for some of the cost of the structure, subject to satisfactory fulfi llment of applicable lease
provisions. These reimbursements may be referred to as tenant allowances, construction allowances, or landlord reimbursements
(“construction allowances”).

The Company’s accounting for construction allowances differs if a store lease is accounted for under the provisions of EITF 97-10,
“The Effect of Lessee Involvement in Asset Construction.” Some of the Company’s leases have a cap on the construction allowance